
Allegany County Health Planning Coalition- Community Partners  8-20-19 
Name of Organization/Group Sector Contact Email 
 
Allegany County Health Department 

 
Public Health 

Jenelle Mayer (Health Officer) 
Jennifer Corder (Medical Director) 
Brenda Caldwell (Preparedness/Website)   
Nicole Bradley (Accreditation)   
Tricia Evix (WIC/Nutrition)    
Paula McKenzie  (Cancer)   
Linda Edwards (MedTrans) 
Lynn Kane (Chronic Disease)  
Catherine Parish 
Leann Frank 
Trish Tichnell 

jenelle.mayer@maryland.gov; 
jennifer.corder@maryland.gov 
brenda.caldwell@maryland.gov 
nicole.bradley@maryland.gov 
tricia.evix@maryland.gov 
paula.mckenzie@maryland.gov 
linda.edwards@maryland.gov 
lynn.kane@maryland.gov 
Catherine.parish@maryland.gov 
Leann.frank@maryland.gov 
Ptichne1@jhmi.edu 

 
Western Maryland Health System 
 

 
Non-profit 
Hospital 

Nancy Forlifer (Director Community Wellness)  
Jo Wilson (VP Population Health)       
Ben Kosewski  

nforlifer@wmhs.com 
jowilson@wmhs.com 
bkosewski@wmhs.com 

Tri-State Community Health Center  
FQHC 

Mandy Blackburn (Site Manager) 
Susan Walter (CEO) 
Sheila DeShong (COO) 
Ashley Barnes (Case Mgr-Women’s Health) 

mblackburn@tschc.com 
swalter@tschc.com 
sdeshong@tschc.com 
abarnes@tschc.com 

AHEC West  
Non-profit 
Health 
Education 

Susan Stewart (Exec. Director) susan.stewart@ahecwest.org 

Allegany Human Resource 
Development Comm. 

Community 
Action 

Wendolyn McKenzie wmckenzie@alleganyhrdc.org 

County United Way Community 
Development 

Michele Walker 
Juli McCoy 

michele@cuw.org 
juli@cuw.org 

Allegany Board of Education Education Kim Green (Administration) 
Tracey Leonard (Health & PE) 

kim.green@acpsmd.org; 
tracey.leonard@acpsmd.org 

Allegany Radio Media Joe Caporale  jcaporale@alleganyradio.com 
Cumberland Housing Alliance Housing Jamie Thomas  

Steve Kesner (CEO) 
jaime.thomas@cumberlandhousing.org 
steve.kesner@cumberlandhousing.org 

Allegany Chamber of Commerce Economic 
Development 

Stu Czapski (Executive Director) stu@alleganycountychamber.com 



Chapman & Associates Medical 
Provider 

Cathy Chapman (CRNP) chapman.cathy@gmail.com 

Mountain Laurel Medical Center FQHC Sandra Moore sandra@mtnlaurel.org 
Pressley Ridge BH Provider Mary Beth DeMartino (Executive Director) mdemartino@pressleyridge.org 
Allegany County Sheriff’s Office Law 

Enforcement 
Craig Robertson (Sheriff) craig.robertson@alleganygov.org 

Office of Consumer Advocate Behavioral 
Health 

Mary Beth Twigg mbtwigg.ocainc@hotmail.com 

Salvation Army Non-profit-  Ronnette Smith (Administration) 
Karen Wells (Social Worker) 

ronnette.smith@uss.salvationarmy.org; 
Karen.Wells@uss.salvationarmy.org 

YMCA Non-profit Julie O’Neal (CEO) Julie@cumberlandymca.org 
Western MD Food Bank Non-profit- 

Food 
Amy Moyer (Executive Director) amymoyer@atlanticbb.net 

Local Management Board Non-profit Renee Kniseley (Executive Director) renee.kniseley@maryland.gov 
Cumberland Area Interfaith 
Ministerial Association 

Faith Based Rebecca Vardiman (President) rebeccavardiman@gmail.com 

Aetna MCO Sarah Bush BushS3@aetna.com 
NAACP Non-profit Carmen Jackson (President) jacksoncarmen95@gmail.com 
University of MD Extension Higher 

Education 
Kathy Kinsman kkinsman@umd.edu 

Maryland Physicians Care MCO Shannon Jones 
Christie Staubs 

Shannon.L.Jones@marylandphysicianscare.com 
christie.a.staubs@marylandphysicianscare.com 

Priority Partners MCO Lisa Moran lmoran@jhhc.com 
Allegany College of Maryland Higher 

Education 
Kathy Condor kcondor@allegany.edu 

Allegany Transit County- 
Transportation 

Elizabeth Robison-Harper erobison-harper@alleganygov.org 

Friends Aware Non-profit- 
Human Service 

Robert Godfrey rgodfrey@friendsaware.org 

Allegany County Dept. Social 
Services 

County Social 
Service 

Courtney Thomas (Director) 
Kim Truly 

Courtney.Thomas@maryland.gov 
kim.truly@maryland.gov   

Associated Charities Non-profit- 
Prescription & 
Emergency Svs 

Deanna Clark (Executive Director) deanna.clark@maryland.gov 

---- Pharmacies Bill McKay w_mack_98@yahoo.com 
Drug Abuse Alcohol Council  Kathy Dudley kathy.dudley@maryland.gov 
Tobacco Free Coalition Prevention Kathy Dudley kathy.dudley@maryland.gov 
Family Junction Non-profit Melanie McDonald melanie@thefamilyjunction.org 
Frostburg State University Higher 

Education 
Doug Brown (PA Medicine) dhbrown@frostburg.edu 



Board of Health County Govt. Jacob Shade commissioner.shade@alleganygov.org 
Park and Recreation Department City Govt. Diane Johnson diane.johnson@cumberlandmd.gov 
Mental Health Advisory Board  Lesa Diehl lesa.diehl@maryland.gov 
Family Crisis Resource Center Non-profit Sarah Kaiser srhkaiser@live.com 
Tri County Council transportation Ryan Davis rdavis@tccwmd.org 
Dental Society  Dorian Birkholz 

Diane Romaine  
Dorian@msda.com 
diromaine@hotmail.com 

Community Wellness Coalition  Marion Leonard mleonard1920@gmail.com 
Opioid and Overdose Prevention 
Task Force 

 Becky Meyers rebecca.meyers@maryland.gov 

Western Maryland Food Council  Dan Fiscus wmdfoodcouncil@gmail.com 
Mountain Health Alliance  Catie Wampole cwampole@ahecwest.org 
Western Maryland Health 
Connection 

 David Stewart 
Carol Morgan 

david@wmdhealthconnect.org 
carol@wmdhealthconnect.org 

Homeless Resource Board  David Nedved dnedved@alleganygov.org 
Workforce Development  Matt Shipway mshipway@alleganygov.org 
Jane’s Place  Shannon Frankenberry 

Alexis Jackson 
janesplaceall@gmail.com 

             
   

             
 
 
    


